## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.		02/11/2004	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESCO PRODUCTS, INC.		
Street Address:	Penn Center West, Building 2		
Internal Address:	Suite 430		
City:	PITTSBURGH		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	15276		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1877160	SUREFLOW
Registration Number:	1778582	ANDAFRAC
Registration Number:	1795010	ZIRMAG
Registration Number:	1751305	R RESCO
Registration Number:	1736599	GOLDART
Registration Number:	1748509	REDART
Registration Number:	1768333	ALKATROL
Registration Number:	1717303	PYROPHYL
Registration Number:	1739312	PYROTROL
Registration Number:	1760853	PYROFRAC
Registration Number:	1697645	RESCO
Registration Number:	1708213	AA-22
Registration Number:	1719480	RESCOCAST

**REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0951** 

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1488477	EAGLE
Registration Number:	1640495	GR-FG
Registration Number:	1361933	NOVUS
Registration Number:	1361932	NOVUS-C
Registration Number:	1347889	NULINE R-20
Registration Number:	1024693	NUCON 80
Registration Number:	908905	NUCON 50
Registration Number:	865187	PERATEX
Registration Number:	856330	TOPEX S
Registration Number:	853975	DIBOND
Registration Number:	840738	NUCON 60
Registration Number:	840737	OXILINE B
Registration Number:	843520	GR
Registration Number:	809125	GUIDON
Registration Number:	799388	NUCON
Registration Number:	754879	EXKASE
Registration Number:	747111	HARKLASE
Registration Number:	714048	FERROX
Registration Number:	702092	RESCO
Registration Number:	678725	TABKASE
Registration Number:	662981	PACO
Registration Number:	417690	ADAMULL
Registration Number:	279810	ADASET
Registration Number:	190868	ADAMANT
Serial Number:	75600063	RESCOBOND
Serial Number:	75828724	RESCO
Registration Number:	889942	PACO PLASTIC BLOCKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1191

Email: nkmclaughlin@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole K. McLaughlin

Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP, One Liberty Place

Address Line 2: 36th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7396

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003146 FRAME: 0952

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole K. McLaughlin
Signature:	/nicole k. mclaughlin/
Date:	08/25/2005
Total Attachments: 5 source=finova release#page1.tif source=finova release#page2.tif source=finova release#page3.tif source=finova release#page4.tif source=finova release#page5.tif	

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC., a Tennessee corporation having a business address of Suite 200, 500 Church Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37219 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), was granted a Security Interest (the "Security Interest") by RESCO PRODUCTS, INC., a Pennsylvania corporation, having a business address at Penn Center West, Building 2, Suite 430, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15276 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), in certain trademarks, service marks and registrations and applications for registration, including the trademarks (the "Marks"), applications (the "Applications") and registrations (the "Registrations") listed on Schedule A hereto, which Security Interest was made of record in the records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Branch at Trademark Reel 2195, Frame 0585, as of November 22, 2000;

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of assigning, releasing and quitclaiming to Assignee any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Marks, the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used, and the Applications and Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor has assigned, released, quitclaimed, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby assign, release, quitclaim, transfer and set over, without warranty or representation of any kind, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any right, title and interest, including without limitation any security interest, which Assignor may have in and to the Marks, the Applications, the Registrations, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used.

Assigner agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which the Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this release fully effective and to make this release of record in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and such other government offices, worldwide, as Assignee may select, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents.

FINOVA MEZZANINE CAPITAL INC.

Dated: February / , 2004

Name: Philip S. Clark

Title: V.Y.

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF TEMPOSEE
COUNTY OF Davidson iss.
I, LOCATOR THE Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 11-12 day of February, 2004, appeared before me
aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this 11th day of February, 2004, appeared before me
to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that s/he is the VP of Finova Mezzanine Capital Inc. and that said instrument was signed on
behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said
acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this LLL day of February, 2004.

2

# SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Issued/ Pending	Number	<u>Date</u>	Country or <u>State</u>	Company
Resco	Issued	702092	8/2/60	USA	Resco
Resco	Issued	1697645	6/30/92	USA	Resco
Resco	Issued	31520		Illinois	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	1751305	2/9/93	USA	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	B1193841	4/12/83	Great Britain	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	396906	11/22/83	Benelux	Resco
Resco/Old Design	Issued	1037854	5/30/89	Spain	Resco
Adamant	Issued	190868	10/28/24	USA	Resco
Adamant	Issued	170/37850	5/23/25		
Adaset	Issued	279810	1/27/31	USA	Resco
Adamull	Issued	417690	11/13/45	USA	Resco
AA-22	Issued	1708213	8/18/92	USA	Resco
ΛΛ-22	Issued	413025	6/20/91	Mexico	Resco
AA-22	Issued	401722	8/21/92	Canada	Resco
Zirmag	Issued	1795010	9/28/93	USA	Resco
Zirmag	Issued	1462072	4/24/91	Great Britain	Resco
Rescon	Issued	923415	4/4/68	Great Britain	Resco
Rescocast	Issued	1719480	9/22/92	USA	Resco
Alkatrol	Issued	1768333	5/4/93	USA	Resco
Pyrofrac	Issued	1760853	3/30/93	USA	Resco
Pyrophyl	Issued	1717303	9/22/92	USA	Resco
Pyrotrol	Issued	1739312	12/15/92	USA	Resco
Redart	Issued	1748509	1/26/93	USA	Resco
Goldart	Issued	1736599	12/1/92	USA	Resco
Sureflow	Issued	1877160	1/31/95	USA	Resco
Resco/New Design	Issued	75/828724	10/20/99	USA	Resco
Rescobond	Issued	75/600063	12/4/98	USA	Resco
Paco	Issued	662981	6/17/58	USA	Resco
Pacocast	Issued	1121019	6/20/79	USA	Resco
Pacocast Plastic Blocks	Issued	889942	4/28/70	USA	Resco
Andafrac	Issued	1778582	6/29/93	USA	Resco
Resco	Issued	B1193840	4/12/83	Great Britain	Resco
Resco	Issued	398964	6/5/92	Canada	Resco
Resco	Issued	525683	1/27/93	Benelux	Resco
Resco	Issued	1233685	4/20/83	France	Resco
Resco	Issued	93452323	1/26/93	France	Resco
Resco	Issued	487784	4/22/83	Italy	Resco
Resco	Issued	666952	1/26/96	Italy	Resco

PHI\1173191.1

3

Resco	Issued	1741178	1/26/93	Spain	Resco
Resco	Pending	199909346	9/15/99	Norway	Resco
Resco	Pending	Not Issued		Common- wealth	Resco
Resco	Pending	99/16880	9/14/99	S. Africa	Resco
Resco	Pending	822048213	9/24/99	Brazil	Resco
Resco	Pending	2244885	10/5/99	Argentina	Resco
Resco	Issued	113944-F	9/20/85	Venezuela	Resco
Resco	Issued	736,050	2/28/02	Mexico	Resco
Resco	Pending	9900130156	11/3/99	China	Resco
Resco	Pending	40-199-34485	9/15/99	Korea	Resco
Resco	Pending	874615	9/2/99	India	Resco
Resco/New Design	Pending	2260036	12/30/99	Argentina	Resco
Resco/New Design	Pending	Not Issued	1/5/00	China	Resco
Resco/New Design	Pending	Not Issued		Korea	Resco
Resco/New Design	Pending	Not Issued	12/24/99	India	Resco
CONDOR	Issued	1821368		U.S.	Resco
DIBOND	Issued	0853975	. sesser	U.S.	Resco
DIBOND	Issued	TMA241155		Canada	Resco
DICAL	Issued	TMA261622		Canada	Resco
EAGLE	Issued	1488477		U.S.	Resco
EXKASE	Issued	0754879		U.S.	Resco
FERROX	Issued	0714048		U.S.	Resco
FERROX	Issued	TMA156965		Canada	Resco
GR	Issued	0843520		U.S.	Resco
GR-FG	Issued	1640495	·	U.S.	Resco
GRCO	Issued	UCA020435		Canada	Resco
GREFCHEM	Issued	1167317		U.S.	Resco
GREFCO	Issued	UCA020438	a de la deservación de la companya d	Canada	Resco
GUIDON	Issued	0809125		U.S.	Resco
GUIDON	Issued	TMA231047	<u> </u> :	Canada	Resco
HARKLASE	Issued	0747111		U.S.	Resco
HARLINE	Issued	1592021	Ş.	U.S.	Resco
NOVUS	Issued	1361933		U.S.	Resco
NOVUS-C	Issued	1361932	,	U.S.	Resco
NUCON	Issued	0799388		U.S.	Resco
NUCON	Issued	TMA150418		Canada	Resco
NUCON 50	Issued	0908905		U.S.	Resco
NUCON 60	Issued	0840738		U.S.	Resco
NUCON 80	Issued	1024693		U.S.	Resco
NULINE R-20	Issued	1347889		U.S.	Resco
OXILINE	Issued	0706507		U.S.	Resco
OXILINE B	Issued	0840737		U.S.	Resco
PERATEX	Issued	0865187		U.S.	Resco
PERATEX	Issued	TMA248404		Canada	Resco

4

PHIM173191.1

PERECON	Issued	TMA111045	Canada	Resco
RITEX	Issued	UCA020442	Canada	Resco
SM	Issued	TMA253972	Canada	Resco
TABKASE	Issued	0678725	U.S.	Resco
TOPEX S	Issued	0856330	U.S.	Resco

PHM173191.I

**RECORDED: 08/25/2005** 

5